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AGRIBUSINESS COMMITTEE

Mission : The mission of the Agribusiness Committee is to promote agriculture as a major segment of
the local economy, to address and educate themembership on issues important to agriculture, to
unite and network groups through ag -related programs and events, and to recognize outstanding
achievements in agriculture. The committee meets the third Thursday of eachmonth at noon at the
SDSU Regional Extension Office.

2018 Committee Chair: Samantha Faehn, Farm CreditServices of America

2018 Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT
Thursday 1/4/2018 3:00 PM Best Western Ramkota | All Committee Retreat
Thursday 2/15/2018 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Thursday 3/20/2018 TBD TBD National Ag Day
Wednesday 3/21/2018 8:00 AM NSU Lamont-Rhodes Lecture
Thursday 4/ 192018 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Tuesday 4/24/2018 8:00 AM Prairie Hill Farm Ag Fair
Thursday 5/17/2018 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Friday & Saturday 6/ 8/2018- Brown County Northern Plains

6/ 9/2018 All Day Fairgrounds Livestock Show
Thursday 6/21/2018 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Thursday 7/19/2018 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Thursday 8/16/2017 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Sunday 8/19/2018 8:00 AM Fairgrounds Clubhouse @ Consumer Ag Breakfast
Thursday 9/20/2017 12:00 PM SDSU Extension Regular Meeting
Thursday 10/18/2018 12:00 PM SDSUEXxtension Regular Meeting
Friday 11/30/2018 5:30 PM Dakota Event Center Ag Banquet




AMBASSADOR COMMITTEE

Mission : The mission of the Ambassador Committee is to promote a positive community image and
serve as goodwill ambassadors at Chamber and community functions such as ribbon cuttings, new
business openings, ground breakings, business relocations, and other networking events. The
Ambassadors also host the Community Champions Awards Luncheon. They meet the second
Tuesday of every month at noon at various locations.

2018 Committee Chair: Alison Kiesz, Northeast Council of Governments

2018 Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Thursday 1/ 04/ 2018 3:00 PM Best WesternRamkota | All Committee Retreat
Tuesday 2/13/ 2018 10:30 Best WesternRamkota | Champions Luncheon
Tuesday 3/ 13/2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 4/ 9-13/2018 AM 6 PM Various Chamber Week
Tuesday 5/8/ 2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 6/12/ 2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 7/ 10/ 2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 9/11/2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 10/9/2018 12:00 PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 11/13/2018 12:00PM TBD Meeting and Visits
Tuesday 12/18/2018 12:00 PM TBD Christmas Lunch




BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mission : The Board of Directors represent the business and professional leadership in the
community. The board consists of 16 voting members that are each eligible to serve two threeyear
terms. In addition, the CVB Board President-Elect and a Board Member of the Aberdeen
Development Corporation serve one-year terms. Serving as nonvoting members are representatives
from the Aberdeen Downtown Association, the Aberdeen Convention and Visitors Bureau, and the
Aberdeen Development Corporation. Board members are elected through an application and

interview process.

2018Board Chair: Eric Brenner, Alliance Contracting

2018 Meetings & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Wednesday 1/04/ 2018 3:00 PM Best WesternRamkota : All Committee Retreat
Wednesday 1/17/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 2/21/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 3/21/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 4/18/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 5/16/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 6/20/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 7/18/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 8/15/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 9/19/2018 11:00 AM | Wakeside - Mina Planning Retreat
Wednesday 10/17/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 11/21/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 12/19/2018 8:00 AM Best Western Ramkota | Breakfast & Meeting
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COMMUNITY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
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Mission : The mission of the Community Affairs C ommittee is to open a dialogue and provide
education on a broad range of issues which affect the business community;increase communication
and collaboration between business and governmental entities; break down barriers; and advocate
to elected officials on the local, state and federal levels.The Committee meets the first Thursday of
every other month at noon at the Ramkota.

2018 Committee Chairs: Mike Bockorny, Aberdeen Development Corporation and Devin Reints,
Dakota Broadcasting

2018 Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Thursday 1/4/2018 11:00 am Best Western Ramkota Theatre Regular Meeting 6 Marty Jackley
Tuesday 1/4/2018 3:00 pm Best Western Ramkota All Committee Retreat
Thursday 2/1/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Theatre State of the City Address
Saturday 1/27/2018 10:00 AM NSU Cracker Barrel

Saturday 2/3/2018 10:00 AM NSU Cracker Barrel

Saturday 2/ 10/2018 10:00 AM NSU Cracker Barrel

Thursday 2/ 22/2018 9:00 AM Pierre, SD Aberdeen Day at the Legislature
Saturday 2/24/2018 10:00 AM NSU Cracker Barrel

Thursday 3/1/2018 11:00 AM Best Western Ramkota Theatre Regular Meeting 8 Billie Sutton
Thursday 4/5/2018 11:00 AM Best Western Ramkota Theatre Regular Meeting 8 Kristi Noem
Thursday 5/3/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 6/7/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 7/5/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 8/2/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 9/6/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 10/4/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

Thursday 11/2/2018 12:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Regular Meeting

TBD 12/2018 11:00 AM TBD Pre-Legislative Luncheon




DIPLOMAT COMMITTEE
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Mission: The mission of the Diplomat Committee is to strengthen membership engagement and
retention by visiting current members and facilitating communication to and from members, helping
to identify member concerns, and garnering support for the Chamber. (Committe e selection is done
on a nomination basis). The committee also facilitates the annual ABBY Awards program and raises
scholarship funds for the Leadership Aberdeen program. The Diplomats meet the second Thursday
of every month at 3:00 pm.

2018 Committee Chair: Jordon Moench, QQP

2018 Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Thursday 1/4/2018 3:00 PM Best WesternRamkota : All Committee Retreat

Thursday 1/11/2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 2/8 /2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 3/8/2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Tuesd Wed. 4/ 9-13/2018 AM -PM Various Chamber Week

Thursday 5/10/ 2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 6/14/ 2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 7/ 12/ 2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 9/13/2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 9/20/ 2018 3:00 PM DEC ABBY Awards

Thursday 10/11/2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours
Thursday 11/8/2018 3:00 PM Chamber Meeting, Visits and Business After Hours




EXECUTIVE BOARD COMMITTEE

Eric Brenner ~ Dawn Williams  Jack Hollinsworth Jeff Poppen Robert Goscicki Dr. Marje Kaiser
Chair Chair-Elect Vice Chair Treasurer Secretary Past Chair

Mission : The Executive Board consists of the Chair of the Board, ChairElect, Vice Chair, Treasurer,
Secretary, and Past Chair. It exercises the power of the board between those times when board
meeting are held and makes recommendations to the full Board of Directors. The Executive
Committee also serves as the Finance Committee of the Chamber and monitos the overall financial
health of the organization by reviewing annual reports of an outside auditor. Executive Board
Members are elected fromthe Board of Directors.

2018Meetings & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT
Wednesday 1/04/ 2018 3:00 PM Best WesternRamkota : All Committee Retreat
Thursday 1/11/2018 12:00 PM . Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 2/8/2018 12:00 PM . Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 3/8/2018 12:00 PM . Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 4/12/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 5/10/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 6/14/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 7/12/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 8/9/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 9/13/2018 12:00 PM = Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 10/11/2018 12:00 PM | Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 11/8/2018 12:00 PM | Chamber Regular Meeting
Thursday 12/15/2018 12:00PM Chamber Regular Meeting




HEALTH AND WELLNESS COMMITTEE
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Mission: The mission of the Health & Wellness Committee is to implement business-healthcare
partnerships and programs to promote workplace wellness and inspire healthy lifestyle choices
through education and initiatives. The committee produces a community health and wellness
directory available as a magazine directory and searchable online. This committee meets the first
Wednesday of every odd-numbered month at 8 a.m. at various locations.

2018 Committee Chair: Megan Erickson, SDSU Extension

2018 Meeting Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT
Thursday 1/4/2018 3:00 PM Best Western Ramkota All Committee Retreat
Wednesday 2/7/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 3/7/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 4/4/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 5/2/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 6/6/2018 8:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 7/11/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting
Wednesday 8/1/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting
Wednesday 9/5/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting
Wednesday 10/3/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting
Wednesday 11/7/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting
Wednesday 12/5/2018 8:00 AM TBD Regular Meeting




MILITARY & VETERANS COMMITTEE
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Mi ssion: The Military& Vet erans commi tteeds mission is to prol
among the community, empl oy er sgroapswhilecheighteningni | i t ary &
awareness of the military and veteran presence in the community. The group meets the first Tuesday

of every other month at noon at the National Guard Armory.

2018 Committee Chair: Cindy Beard, Volunteers of America, Dakotas

2018Meeting Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT
All Committee

Tuesday 1/4/2018 3:00 PM Best Western Ramkota Retreat

Tuesday 3/6/2018 12:00 PM National Guard Armory Regular Meeting
Tuesday 5/1/2018 12:00 PM National Guard Armory Regular Meeting
Tuesday 7/2/2018 12:00 PM National Guard Armory Regular Meeting
Tuesday 9/4/2018 12:00 PM National Guard Armory Regular Meeting
Tuesday 11/6/2018 12:00 PM National Guard Armory Regular Meeting
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PARTNERS IN COMMUNITY PRIDE COMMITTEE

Mission: The purpose of the Partners in Community Pride Committee is to coordinate projects that
serve to beautify the community and enhance our quality of life; educate the public on related issues
which affect them such as regulations, codes, and new efforts; and torecognize and promote
business and community development projects. The committee meets the first Friday of every
month at 9:00 amat the Chamber and facilitates the annual Spring Residential Cleanup program the
last weekend of April.

2018 Committee Chair: Carl Perry, Borns Group

2018 Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Thursday 1/4/201 8 3:00 PM Best WesternRamkota All Committee Retreat
Friday 2/2/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 3/2/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 4/6/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday - Saturday 5/11-5/12/2018 5:00 PM Downtown Aberdeen Better Block Project
Friday 6/1/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 7/13/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 8/3/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 9/7/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 10/5/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 11/2/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
Friday 12/7/2018 9:00 AM Chamber Regular Meeting
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TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE
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Mission: The Transportation Committee is the Chamberds
issues of importance locally, regionally, and nationally. The committee meets to gather information

from transportation experts in all areas of transportation including ground, rail, and air; analyze the
information presented and determine how the Aberdeen Chamber can have an impact; and to share

pertinent information with business people in the community. The committee meets the last Tuesday

of every other month at 3:30 pm at the Chamber.

2018 Committee Chair: Cody Roggatz, City of Aberdeen

2018 Meeting Dates:

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION EVENT

Tuesday 1/ 4/ 2018 3:00PM Best WesternRamkota All Committee Retreat
Tuesday 3/27/2018  3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Tuesday 5/292018  3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Tuesday 7/ 312018  3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Tuesday 9/25/2018  3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Tuesday 11/27/2018 : 3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
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WORKFORCE & EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Mission: The mission of the Workforce & Education Committee is to facilitate, and support activities
related to business-education partnerships, youth engagement and workforce recruitment and
retention. The committee also addresses education needs amongsthe business community. The
Workforce & Education committee meets the third Wednesday of every month at 3:30 pm at the
Aberdeen Recreation and Cultural Center (ARCC).

2018 Committee Chair: Britt Lorenz, Northern State University

Meeting & Event Dates:

DAY EVENT

DATE TIME LOCATION
Thursday 1/4/2018 3:00PM Best WesternRamkota : All Committee Retreat
Wednesday 2/21/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
Wednesday 3/21/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
Wednesday 4/18/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
Wednesday 5/16/2018 3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 6/20/2018 3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Wednesday 7/18/2018 3:30 PM Chamber Regular Meeting
Monday 8/13/2018 Noon DEC New Faculty Luncheon
Wednesday 9/19/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
Thursday 10/4/2018 8:00 AM Barnett Center - NSU Career Expo
Wednesday 10/17/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
Wednesday 11/21/2018 3:30 PM ARCC Regular Meeting
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